JOHN N. DUNCAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
JANUARY 4th, - DECEMBER 31st, 1827

ACTS 1 - 173 1INC,
L e S T T T T I raaen



Abat,

Abat,

Andry,

Anton,

Audebert,

Audebert,

Avegno,

Barbarin,

Barnette,

Barnett,

Barnett,

Blane,

Boisfontaine,

Boisfontaine,

Boisfontaine,

>

Antoine
by Heloise Fontenot
Mortgage

Maurice
by Jean Guimbellot
Sale of Land

Manuel

.to Augustine Dupre

Acquittance

Manuel (Pather)

to Mrs, Andrew Lockart
nee Pauline Carrick
Sale of Land

Marie
by Francois Ducon
Sale of Property

Guillaume
by Charlotte Morand
Mortgage

Guillaume
to Charlotte Morand
Acquittance & Relwase

Philipp
to John Sharp
Proecuration

B

heunfs. ; ,
to Honore Landreasux
Sale of Slaves

Helene
& Salomon Andler
Marriage Contract

Maurice
to Charles Papet
Mortgage

Maurice
to L, Mauson

Consentment & Renunciation

Evariste
to Zenon Rauson
Acquittance & Release

Pierre & Pierrs Joseph
by Louis Montault
Mortgage

Pierre B,
to Roche & Montault
Acquittance & Release

Baron Pierre

to Isidire Roche et als

dcquittance

November 8th, 1827

February 7th, 1827

February 24th, 1827

June 22nd, 1827

April 9th, 1827

April 30th, 1827

December 20th, 1827

March Zlst, 1827

March 22nd, 1827

December 31st, 1827

August 15th, 1827

June 11th, 1827

January Sth, 1827

Kay 21st, 1827

May 19th, 1827

March 9th, 1827

162

26

124

64

82

165

57

59

173

136

121

102

100

48



Boissiere,

Broutin,

Bujsson,

Buisson,

Buisson,

Burnett,

Burthe,

Butler,

Cedillan,

Carian,

Carlin,

Carlin,

Chantsrel,

Cornie,

Deblieux,

Dedlieux,

B (Continued)

Jean

to Johanne Lagemann
Asquittance & Release

Norbert
to Francois Roffiac
Acquittance & Relsase

Frederick
to Severin Latorre

"Sale of Land

Frederiek v
to Jean ¥andry Heirs of Succession
Sale of Land

Mrs, Frederick
Renuneiation

Edouard
to Maurice Burnett
Acquittance & Release

Mrs. Dominique
to Antoine Foucher (Father)
Release of Mortgage

Thoras
by Charles Devilliers
Sale of Land

o

Bernard
to Dorothe Laasjize
Acquittance & Release

Alphonse
to Clement Moresu
Lease to Rent

Bugenie
to Jean Baptiste Drouet
Sale of Slave

Bugene
%0 Louis F, Drouet
Sale of Slave

Michel B. Succession

t$0o Louis Lemoine

Sale of Property

Louis
Declaration

jo

Alexandre
to Theodare Segond
Cession & Transfer

Honore

Procuration

June 21st, 1827

August 15th, 1827

January 10th, 1827

January 13th, 1827

January 22nd, 1827

April 17th, 1827

December 29th, 1827

December 24th, 1827

March 27th, 1827

January 10th, 1827

April 9th, 1827

April 9th, 1827

April 16th, 1827

May 24th, 1827

April- 11th, 1827

February 21st, 1827

123

137

12

16

74

171

168

60

66

67

73

108

7¢C

33



Degruy,

de Laroche,

de Morant,

de Morant,

Desmare,

Destrehan,

Devilliers,

Drouet,

Drouilhet,

Drouilhet,

Ducoin,

Ducoin,

Duffin,

Duguy,

Duncan,

D (Continued)

Joseph V,
to Balthazard Saulet
Acquittance & Release

Cl ement
%0 Alexis Fournjer
Asquittance & Release

Louis D.
to Joseph Dolliole

.Release of Mortgage

Louis D.
to Louis Deroy
Acquittance & Release

Nicolas A,
to Jacques L, Prevost
Mortgage

Nicolas
t o0 Bernard Marigny
Acquittance & Release

Charles
to Thomas Butler
Sale of Land

Jean B,
by George W. Morgan
Sale of Land

Achille
to Hicholas Sloey
Sale of land

Succeasion
to Achille Drouilhet
Sale of Property

Francois
by Guiseppe Giordano
Sale of Property

Francois
to Marie Anton
Sale of Property

Margarete
to Slave
Emancipation

Joseph
by Isidore Roche
Sale of Plantation

Aggust
o Charles Cicet
Sale of Slave

Lucius C,
to Norbert Robert
Release of Mortgage

May 25th, 1827

March 7th, 1827

May 7th, 1827

May 1lst, 1827

August 20th, 1827

February 20th, 1827

December 24th, 1827

May Sth, 1827

Fabruary 27th, 1827

February 26th, 1827

April 10th, 1827

April 9th, 1827

January 29th, 1827

March 9th, 1827

April 11lth, 1827

Névember 17th, 1827

109

43-44

89

85-86

138

31

168

88

37

36

68

64

20

47

71

155



D (Contimmed)

Dupemx, Pierre
t0o Norbert Vandry

Sale of Slave

Dupeux, Pierre
to Unkmown Person
Sale of Slave
Durel, Widow Franeois

nee Marie Dejean
- %0 Francois Marcou
Aoquittance & Release

) 1
Faget, Widow Jean ¥
by Joseph Lespinaasse

Sale of lLand

Fitzgerald, Widow Jacques

to Norbert Robert
Acquittance & Release

Fontenot Heloisw
to Antoine Abat
Mortgage
Frederiec, Celestin

to Enoul livaudais
Retrocesaion of Land

Freret, Brothers
to Madelaine Carpentier
Acquittance & Release

G

Gareia, Diego
to Reamon Planas & Company
Sale of Slave

Giguel, Jean Marie & Wife
40 Louis Guesnard
Sale of Slaves-

Giordano, Guiseppe
to Francois Ducoin
Sale of Property

Girod, Nicolas
t o Widow Benoit Melbrouck
Release of Mortgage

Ooujen, John
to Alexis Fournier et als
Acquittance & Releass

Green, Richard
to Jean Sifflet
Sales of Store

Groes, Celeatin

Deposit of Document
Guimbellot, Joan

to Maurice Abat

Sale of Land
Ourlie, & Joseph Guillot

to Thomas Toby
Asquittance & Release

January 9th, 1827

January 19th, 1827

Jamary 4th, 1827

February 27th, 1827

November 17th, 1827

November 8th, 1827

May 28th, 1827

March 16th, 1827

April 20th, 1827

May 8th, 1827

April 10th, 1827

February 9th, 1827

March 7th, 1827

December 11th, 1827

May 9th, 1827

Februasry 27th, 1827

May 23rd, 1827

8

15

154

152

112

55

75

90

27

42

163

91

26

107



Henderson,

Henry,

Henry,

Hirt,

LtAir

Lacroix,

Landreaux,

Latorre,

Lartigue,

Lee

Lemotine,

Lespinasse,

iiquot,

Nathan & Benjamin
to Hart M, Shirr

Mortgage

Stephen
to Balthazard Saulet
Extension of Time

Stephen
to Joseph V. Degruy
Extension of Time

Maximilien
to John Goldenbow
Sale of Slave -

Maximilien
to Tamis Leo
Sale of Property

Lewis
to Isidore Roche
Sale Residence

Samuel et als
to Lefebre & his wife
Acquittance & Release

Daniel
by George W. Morgan
Sale of Land

I-J-K-L

Marie Rose

to Marie Charlotte Espagnette

Sale of Slaves

Paul
to Nicolas Bertoli
Acquittance & Release

Honore
%o Jean Sablon
Acquittance & Release

Severin
by Frederick Buisson
Sale or Land

Thomas
to Jean B, Lareache
Sale of Slave

Tamis
by Haximilisn Henry
Sale of Property

Louis

by Michel B, Chantcrel Succession

Sale of Property
Joseph

to Widow Jean Faget
Sale of Land

Plerre

to Widow Martin Bonnant

nes Louise Duvernay
Acquittance & Release

May 19th, 1827

May 28th, 1827

May 28th, 1827

March 3rd, 1827

March 3rd, 1827

March 15th, 1827

March 34th, 1827

November 19th, 1827

August 28th, 1827

May 17th, 1827

May 21st, 1827

Jamiary 10th, 1827

July 6th, 1827

March Srd, 1827

April 16th, 1827

Pebruary 17th, 1827

May 1st, 1827

8

101

111

110

41

40

53

51

156

140

97

104

132

73

83



Liqust,
Livaudais,
Livaudais,

Loekart,

Loskart,

Loze,

Malochee,

Martin,

Mg Cutchom,
Mfllaudon,
Milleudon,
Mondellg,

Montault,

L (Continued)

Mrs, Pierre et als
t0 Bona¥venture Martin et als
Sale of Land

Jasques

o Heloise Fontenot

Aecquittance & Release

Jacques
to Mrs. Celestin Gros
Sale of Slave-

Mrs. Andrew
to Manuel Andry (Father)
Sale of Land

Andrew
Registration of Documents

Antoine
to John L, Lewis
Sale of Slave

=

Pierre ot als
Cancellation of lLease

Bonaventure et als
by Mrs. Pierre Liquet
Sale of Land

Samel
to Elenor Arnault
Consigment of Notes

Laurent
t0 Mrs. John S, David et als
Release of Mortgage

Laurent
to Robin de Louony et als
Declaration

Mrs. Marie A,
and Bugene Carlin
Agreement

Louis F,

& Joseph Duguy
Division of Plantation

Louis

to Pierre & Pierre Joseph Boisfontaine
Mortgage

Charlotte
& William Adams
Building Contract

Charlotte
to Guillaume Andgbbret.
MoTtgage

George
%0 Jean B, Drouet

December 10th, 1827

October 19th, 1827

May 9th, 1827

June 22nd, 1827

June 22nd, 1827

July 6th, 1827

October 2nd, 1827

December 10th, 1827

February 6th, 1827

February 22nd, 1827

March 7th, 1827

June 30th, 1827

July 17th, 1827

May 21st, 1827

September 17th, 1827

April 30th, 1827

May 5th, 1827

§

|

162

151

92

124

125

13

149

162

25

34

45

129

133

102

145

82



Morgan,

Hathan

New Orleans

Papet,

Papet,

Peioam,

Peicanm,

Perrilliat,

Peyre,

Planehard,

Platevignes,

Preveat,

Rangou,

M (Continued)

George V.
to Daniel Hirt
Sale of Land

_—

& Hermann
to Lefebvre & his wife
Aecquittance & Release

Bank
to Laurent Millaudon
Transfer of Credit

o

P

Charles
t.0 Maurice Barnett
Acquittance & Release

Charles
by Maurice Barnett
Mortgzage

Jacques
%o Jean Pujeh
Mortgage

Mondesir J.
to Jean Pueeh:
Mortgage

Marie P,
to Guillaume Marmiche
Sale of Slave

Giles
to Jacques Peicam
Sale of Land

Edouard
to Pouponne Rloie
Sale of Slave

Mrs. Jm

nee Justine Mercier
to Felix de Armas
Sale of Slave

Jacques L,
by Nicolas A. Desmare
Mortgage

R
Zenon

to Evarist Blane
Sals of Slaves

November 19th, 1827

March 14th, 1827

May 15th, 1827

December 22nd, 1827

August 15th, 1827

Jamiary 24th, 1827

September 2lst, 1827

September 4th, 1827

Jamary 23rd, 1827

March 8th, 1827

December 29th, 1827

August 20th, 1827

January 12th, 1827

e

156

52

95

167

136

18

146

142

17

46

172

138

11



Boshe,

Roche,

Rogues,

Romain,

Rousseau,

St. Romes ’

Sablon,

Sarpy,

shire,

shift,

Shift,

Sloey,

Taney,

R (Continued)

Aubertine
to Nathaniel Xenkins
Sale of Slave

Isidére
by Lewis Hermann
Sale of Residence

Isidore

to Joseph Duguy
Sale of Plantation

Jean
Registration & Deposait

Pierre
to Gabriel N, Allard
Sale of Slave

Laurent
to Pierre Deverges
Sale of Land

3
Joseph
to Diego Garcie
Acquittance & Release

Jean
to Diego Garecia
Sale of Slaves

Widow Delord

nes Marguerite Foucher
to David G, Wire
Acquittance & Release

Hars M,
by Benjamin & Nathan Hart
Mortgage

Hart Moses
to Jean F, Languille
Transfer of Credit

Hart M,
to Hart & Benjemin Hart
Lease to Rent

Nicholas
by Achille Drouilhet
Sale of Land

z

Charles
to Christoval de Armas
Retroceasion of Land

Jerome
t0 Slave
Bmancipation

Mishel
Registration

July 20th, 1827

March 15th, 1827

March 9th, 1827

December 26th, 1827

Jemuary 10th, 1827

November 28th, 1827

April 16th, 1827

May 21at, 1827

September 12th, 1827

May 21st, 1827

May 18th, 1827

May 18th, 1827

February 27th, 1827

Oetober 13th, 1827

May 14th, 1827

January 24th, 1827

170

161

72

105

144

101

99

28

37

150

94

19



Vandry,

Veudry,

Weeoks,

Weeks,

Y

Jean Heirs of the Suecession
40 Frederick Buisson
Sale of Land

Cherles & Norbert
to Pierre Dupeux
Sale Part of Succesion

¥
Dawid
to Joseph Abat
Sale of 3laves
David
to Willi=m G, Withers
Sale of Slave

X

|»<

([

January 13th, 1827

Jemuary 19th, 1827

April 27th, 1827

April 30th, 1827

‘Aets

12

14

78

81
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